Copyright ©  PORTWELL
ANS-7A44 Series
Desktop Network Appliance
Platform
 User Manual
Version R 1.2
1
ANS-7A44 series user manual

1.1           Introduction
1.2 Product Specifications
1.3 Ordering Guide
1.4 Dimension
6
ANS-7A44 series user manual
1.1 Introduction
The ANS-7A44 series desktop networking appliance is powered by the AMD
V3000 processor, providing up to 8 cores and 16 threads for efficient multi-
tasking and performance-intensive applications. This system supports up to
64GB of DDR5 SO-DIMM memory with 4800MT/s speed, ensuring fast data
processing capabilities.
The device is equipped with six 2.5GbE RJ45 ports, featuring two pairs of
bypass functionality for enhanced network redundancy and security, as well
as two 10GbE SFP+ ports for high-speed network connectivity. Storage
includes two M.2 Key M 2242/2280 slot for PCIe x4 and PCIe x4 or SATA
storage devices, offering flexibility for different application needs. Expansion
is facilitated by two additional M.2 Key B 3042/3052 slots with support for
micro-SIM cards, along with an M.2 Key E 2230/3042 slot for further
connectivity and expansion options.
To address varying customer needs, we offer both fan-based and fanless
system architectures. The ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G, which includes a fan,
are designed to operate within a temperature range of 0 to 40°C, making it
suitable for controlled environments. On the other hand, the fanless ANS-
7A44E is optimized for quiet operation and high reliability in more
challenging environments, supporting an extended operating temperature
range of -20 to 50°C. Both systems are equipped with dual 12VDC power
inputs and are certified for CE/FCC Class B compliance, making them ideal
for use in enterprise networking scenarios such as SD-WAN, edge
computing, and firewall deployments.
With its robust set of features, the ANS-7A44 series is ideal for use in
scenarios requiring reliable and secure network infrastructure, such as
small to medium-sized businesses, branch offices, and remote site
deployments.
7
ANS-7A44 series user manual
1.2 Product Specifications
Model name ANS-7A44E
ANS-7A44G/
ANS-7A43G/
ANS-7A42G/
Main Processor
AMD V3C18I
processors, TDP 15W
AMD
V3C18I/V3C16/V3C14
processors, TDP 15W
System BIOS AMI BIOS
Main Memory 2x DDR5 SO-DIMM up to 64GB
Storage
1x M.2 Key M 2242/2280 Slot (PCIe x4)
1x M.2 Key M 2242/2280 Slot (PCIe x4 or SATA)
Expansion Interface
2x M.2 Key-B 3042/3052 slot with 2x Micro SIM
1x M.2 Key A-E 2230/3042 slot with PCIe and USB
2.0 signals
Security TPM 2.0
Console 1x RJ45 Console
USB 2x USB 3.2 Gen1x2 (10Gbps)
Ethernet
6x 2.5GbE RJ45 (Intel I226) and Two pairs of LAN
bypass
2x 10GbE SFP+
Antenna 10 x SMA Antenna holes for WiFi or LTE/5G module
Power
Dual 12VDC outputs with 90W Power Adapter, 110-
220V AC input
OS Linux
Dimension (WxDxH) 330 x 205 x 55 mm 345 x 205.2 x 44.4 mm
Mounting Desktop
Operating
Temperature
-20 ~ 50°C (by SKU)

8
ANS-7A44 series user manual
1.3 Ordering Guide
AS1-3391
(R).ATO. ANS-7A44E. For ANSB-7A44G Board with AMD
V3C18I CPU, Proprietary Fan-less Barebone System. Dual 12V
Input. 2.5GbE*6. SPF+*2. DDR5 SO-DIMM*2
AS1-3392
(R).ATO. ANS-7A44G. For ANSB-7A44G Board with AMD
V3C18I CPU, Proprietary Barebone System. Dual 12V Input.
2.5GbE*6. SPF+*2. DDR5 SO-DIMM*2
AS1-3394
(R).ATO. ANS-7A43G. For ANSB-7A44G Board with AMD
V3C16 CPU, Proprietary Barebone System. Dual 12V Input.
2.5GbE*6. SPF+*2. DDR5 SO-DIMM*2
AS1-3393
(R).ATO. ANS-7A42G. For ANSB-7A44G Board with AMD
V3C14 CPU, Proprietary Barebone System. Dual 12V Input.
2.5GbE*6. SPF+*2. DDR5 SO-DIMM*2
9
ANS-7A44 series user manual
1.4 Dimension
In this section, we present the dimensions of two system models: the ANS-
7A44E and the ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G.
Figure 1 ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G Mechanical Dimension
Figure 2 ANS-7A44E Mechanical Dimension
345mm
205.2mm
44.4mm
330mm
205mm
55mm
10
ANS-7A44 series user manual
Chapter 2 System Overview
Chapter 2
System Overview
2.1           Front view
2.2 Rear view
2.3 Jumper setting
11
ANS-7A44 series user manual
2.1 Front view
⚫ ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G System
⚫ ANS-7A44E System
No. Description
F1 4x Micro SIM Card
F2
LED Indicators
F1
F2
F1
F2
Storage Activity
System Power
Software Define
5G/Wi-Fi LED
Software
Define
RSSI LED
12
ANS-7A44 series user manual
2.2 Rear view
⚫  ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G System
⚫ ANS-7A44/7A43/7A42G System
No. Description
R1 Power Switch
R2 2x DC Jack
R3 Reset Button
R4 1x RJ45 Console Port
R5 2x USB 3.2 Gen1x2 (10Gbps) Ports
R6 2x 10G SFP+ Ports
R7 2x 2.5GbE RJ45 Ports